(1

80
,4

48
)

(2

51
,7

60
)

(2
67

,2
22

)

17
2,

37
0,

07
9

77

6,
26

5

(2
51

,7
60

)

(1
)

STRAITS ENERGY RESOURCES BERHAD

182

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31 December 2023
cont’dRegistration No.: 199601040053 (412406-T)

100

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (cont’d)

(iv) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk, based on carrying amounts as at end of
the reporting date was:

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

A 10% strengthening/weakening of the functional currency of the Group and the Company
against the foreign currencies at the end of the reporting date would have
(decreased)/increased profit/(loss) after tax and equity by the amounts shown below:

USD
RM

Company
2023
Amounts due from subsidiaries 7,851,426
Cash at banks 2,622
Other payables (2,942,060)

4,911,988

2022
Amounts due from subsidiaries 2,864,639
Cash at banks 2,512
Other payables (3,124,300)

(257,149)

2023 2022

Group RM RM
Effect on profit net of tax/equity
RM/HKD   - Strengthened by 10% (2022: 10%) -   19,134
POUND/R - Weakened by 10% (2022: 10%) -   (19,134)

RM/GBP   - Strengthened by 10% (2022: 10%) 5,024   20,309
POUND/R - Weakened by 10% (2022: 10%) (5,024)   (20,309)

RM/USD   - Strengthened by 10% (2022: 10%) (6,414,521)   (13,100,126)
USD/R  M - Weakened by 10% (2022: 10%) 6,414,521   13,100,126

RM/SGD   - Strengthened by 10% (2022: 10%) (89,531)   (58,996)
SGD/RM   - Weakened by 10% (2022: 10%) 89,531   58,996

Profit net of tax/equity
(Decrease)/increase in

ANNUAL REPORT 2023

183

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2023
cont’d Registration No.: 199601040053 (412406-T)

101

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (cont’d)

(v) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

A 10% strengthening/weakening of the functional currency of the Group and the Company
against the foreign currencies at the end of the reporting date would have
(decreased)/increased profit/(loss) after tax and equity by the amounts shown below:
(cont’d)

28. FAIR VALUE INFORMATION

Financial instrument at fair value

As the financial assets and liabilities of the Group and of the Company are not carried at fair value